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Stacey Kasner

Barb Kaelberer

Vanessa Kuhiman

Nancy Wiest

MacKenzie LacCrosse

Sharon Taylor

Deana McCortney

«23)" You and your horse. His strength and beauty.
Your knowledge and patience and determination.

) And understanding. And love.
" That's what fuses the two of you into this marvelous
partnership that makes you wonder,
Zwhat can Heaven offer any better than
what you have here on earth?"

- Monica Dickens
e

Uncoming Annual Work Party March
21st. Mark Your Calendars. Watch
March Tattler for Details.

love as a treat!

Foods that your
horse can eat:
Carrots Pears
) Without
Aol l?’ ~ the core
Without
the core y Watermelon
Plumbs Melon £ Apricot
Without Without the rind . Without
the stone "~ the stone
vt @ f’
Strawberries Pk
Without
the stone
Mango

I¥E Bananas
Pmeapple
Pieces 4
) Green Beans
& 7//
P o
"‘ Oranges Sunflower 227 &
Raisins Seeds -
Peppermints

Ever wonder what you can and cant
feed your furry friend. Here is a list of
foods that are safe, and you horse will

X

Do not feed
your horse:

Garlic & Chocolate
Onions Tomatoes

s 6 &
kfx

Rhubarb Dai
airy
Brans Products

Bread

Products
Potatoes ‘ X

Stone

a - Fruits
Cabbage, I
Broccoli & Cauliflower
n Caffeine
/ %
(@) i Meat
Avocado k%
Lawn Clippings

& Compost
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Enjoy The Ride

Club Trail Rides! Contact Bryan
Cameron 253-948-2873 for current
trail ride times and places. Trail
Rides are a great, relaxing way to

spend time with your fellow horse
friends.
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' Indoor Trail
Challenge

Hosted by
High Point Equestrian

Tacoma, WA

Event by Tom Reed Horsemanship

This is a trail challenge with three different classes.
*IN HAND

* NOVICE UNDER SADDLE

* ADVANCED UNDER SADDLE
Cost is $35 per class.

Everyone gets a walk through in hand. No sniffing, touch-
ing or crossing any of the obstacles in the walk through.

We will judge and handout ribbons at the end of the day.
Ribbons 1st-6th place in each class.

HELMETS ARE REQUIRED FOR ALL RIDERS.
For more information call 253-341-6506
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Interested in Drill Team

Starting March 25th we will be meeting Thursdays at

Zpm. The first date will be a planning meeting. This is

for all ages and experience levels. Get together, have
fun and put together drills that will be ran before each

Playday.

If you are interested or have questions please email the

club email at meridianriding@gmail.com or contact
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https://www.facebook.com/TomReedHorsemanship/

MRC Leadership

President: Colleen Edmondson
Vice President: Sharon Taylor
Secretary: Linda Childers

Treasurer: Deana McCourtney

Executive Board:
Bryan Cameron
Dana Coolidge
James Lund

Sue Ford

Stuart Monroe

Committees:

Forest Service: Bryan Cameron
Historian: Sue Ford

Hospitality: Deana McCourtney
Kitchen: Colleen Edmondson
Membership: Sharon Taylor
Maintenance: Stuart Monroe

James Lund

360-451-3803
253-376-8454
253-208-0730
253-576-8909

253-948-2873
406-580-5627
253-325-4716
253-732-9199
206-660-9096

253-948-2873
253-732-9199
253-576-8909
360-451-3803
253-845-3184
206-660-9096
253-325-4716

Newsletter (Tattler): Open Position

Buffy Atwood
Playdays: Scott Byrd
Prize Ride: Colleen Edmondson
Social: Open Position

Trails: Bryan Cameron

Grounds Keepers:
Buffy Atwood

Stuart Monroe

253-355-2114
253-318-2121
360-451-3803

253-948-2873

253-355-2114
206-660-9096

Web Page and Social Media:
Facebook: James Lund
MRC Website:

Email:

253-325-4716
www.meridianriding.com

meridianriding@gmail.com

1 We are looking for Sponsorships
| for the upcoming 2021 year.
1

| If you know any business or anyone

1 who would like to be a Sponsor or

' have advertising, please contact Buffy
| at 253-355-2114 or Deana at 253-576-
i 8909. We would love to reach out to

: them about partnering with Meridian

I Riding Club.

THERE'S A CHICKEN SOKATCHIW\
/~ AROUND IN THE BUSH SCARING MY HORSE.
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