Meridian Riding Club

The Tattler

February 2021

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7 Club Ride Contact Bryan	8	9	10	11 Club Meeting 7pm	12	13
14Club Ride Contact Bryan	15	16	17	18	19	20
21Club Ride Contact Bryan	22	23	24	25	26	27
28Club Ride Contact Bryan						







Upcoming Annual Work Party March 21st. Mark Your Calendars. Watch March Tattler for Details.



"You and your horse. His strength and beauty. Your knowledge and patience and determination. And understanding. And love. That's what fuses the two of you into this marvelous partnership that makes you wonder, what can Heaven offer any better than what you have here on earth?" • Monica Dickens

6600



Ever wonder what you can and cant feed your furry friend. Here is a list of foods that are safe, and you horse will love as a treat!







In the second

Club Trail Rides! Contact Bryan Cameron 253-948-2873 for current trail ride times and places. Trail Rides are a great, relaxing way to spend time with your fellow horse friends.



Indoor Trail Challenge

Hosted by High Point Equestrian Center

Tacoma, WA

Event by Tom Reed Horsemanship

- This is a trail challenge with three different classes. * IN HAND
- * NOVICE UNDER SADDLE
- ADVANCED UNDER SADDLE
- Cost is \$35 per class.

Everyone gets a walk through in hand. No sniffing, touching or crossing any of the obstacles in the walk through. We will judge and handout ribbons at the end of the day. Ribbons 1st-6th place in each class. HELMETS ARE REQUIRED FOR ALL RIDERS. For more information call 253-341-6506



Interested in Drill Team

Starting March 25th we will be meeting Thursdays at 7pm. The first date will be a planning meeting. This is for all ages and experience levels. Get together, have fun and put together drills that will be ran before each Playday.

If you are interested or have questions please email the club email at meridianriding@gmail.com or contact Heather King thru the members facebook page.

MRC Leadership		Web Page and Social Media:			
President: Colleen Edmondson	360-451-3803	Facebook: James Lund 253-325-4716			
Vice President: Sharon Taylor	253-376-8454	MRC Website: www.meridianriding.com			
Secretary: Linda Childers	253-208-0730	Email: meridianriding@gmail.com			
Treasurer: Deana McCourtney	253-576-8909	We are looking for Sponsorships for the upcoming 2021 year.			
Executive Board:					
Bryan Cameron	253-948-2873	If you know any business or anyone			
Dana Coolidge	406-580-5627	who would like to be a Sponsor or have advertising, please contact Buffy at 253-355-2114 or Deana at 253-576-			
James Lund	253-325-4716				
Sue Ford	253-732-9199	8909. We would love to reach out to			
Stuart Monroe	206-660-9096	them about partnering with Meridian			
		Riding Club.			
Committees:					
Forest Service: Bryan Cameron	253-948-2873				
Historian: Sue Ford	253-732-9199	THERE'S A CHICKEN SCRATCHING AROUND IN THE BUSH SCARING MY HORSE			
Hospitality: Deana McCourtney	253-576-8909	COULD YOU PLEASE GENTLY SHOO IT AWAY?			
Kitchen: Colleen Edmondson	360-451-3803	(TEH SURE!			
Membership: Sharon Taylor	253-845-3184	SORA			
Maintenance: Stuart Monroe	206-660-9096				
James Lund	253-325-4716				
Newsletter (Tattler): Open Positio	on				
Buffy Atwood	253-355-2114				
Playdays: Scott Byrd	253-318-2121				
Prize Ride: Colleen Edmondson	360-451-3803				
Social: Open Position		WHY DID I MOVE THE CHICKEN IF			
Trails: Bryan Cameron	253-948-2873	RAAAAAAAHHHHHHHH			
		COREECH GOING TO STAY ?!			
Grounds Keepers:		SCREECH STAN			
Buffy Atwood	253-355-2114	The star with the the			
Stuart Monroe	206-660-9096	AM) = (LAN)			
		www.funnyhorsecartoons.com			